Come Out and Enjoy the Ultimate Challenge!









Saturday, Feb 3, 2024

Hockey Players in Business

battle against the

Columbus Blue Jackets Adult Sled Hockey Team in Sleds!

12:45–2:45 PM **Doors Open at 12:00** PM **FREE**

Icehaus 200 W Nationwide Blvd Columbus, OH 43215



ACTIVITIES INCLUDE:

The Ultimate Sled Challenge
Try Sled Hockey
Raffle Baskets
50/50 Raffle
Chuck-A-Puck

Event Social after at R BAR



Proceeds benefit the Columbus Blue Jackets Sled Hockey Team for physically disabled athletes in Ohio. Help the CBJ Sled Team with travel expenses to tournaments, scholarships, league expenses, and ice time for practices. Thank You!

Sponsors are needed. For more information Email Jen Parsons at manager.cbjsled@gmail.com or use QR Code.

Paving the way for everyone to play competitive ice hockey!



Hockey can be an expensive sport, but the benefits to our players far outweigh the cost. New players start their first year with no out of pocket cost to them.

The Team provides:

- 1. Sled
- 2. Necessary Pads
 - 3. Sticks
 - 4. Ice time
- 5. Tournament Registration Fees

Returning players pay a minimal registration fee of \$200. This helps to offset the cost of ice time, registration & insurance.

Hospital stays & Medical bills can make it hard for families.
CBJ Sled Hockey wants to make sure that these costs never impact their ability to play the sport that they love!



The average cost to get a new player onto the ice is \$1,500+

The CBJ Team welcomed 13 new players this season!

How You Can Help!

- · Sponsor a Player
- · Sponsor Travel Cost
- · Make a Donation
- · Create Awareness
 - · Get Involved

OHIO SLED HOCKEY

Dear Business Owner,

I am writing to you on behalf of Ohio Sled Hockey, a non-profit organization for children, adults and veterans with physical disabilities. We are in the middle of our fundraising campaign and are reaching out to the businesses to support our program.

Ohio Sled Hockey is a competitive team sport providing league and tournament play for those with physical disabilities in Columbus, Ohio. In the minority population, disabled persons and adults with physical disabilities represent an even narrower minority. Spina bifida, paralysis, cerebral palsy, and muscular dystrophy are just a few examples of typical afflictions of those served by our program. People with physical disabilities are the most underserved population in sports programming today.

Ohio Sled Hockey is a 501(c)(3), not-for-profit organization with 100% of all dollars raised for our annual operating budget going directly to the program and its participants. Monies raised are used for equipment, scholarships for participating athletes, travel, and ice time.

As part of our community activities for the year, our team and board members are putting together raffle items for our annual fundraiser, in which our team will play a team of business people who will be getting into sleds to play "our way." This event helps create awareness of our sport and physically challenged athletes.

Your company can help by donating a Raffle Item or Gift Card for our Fundraising Table. Please respond by January 27 to be included on our Sponsor List during the event. We appreciate your help!

Please feel free to contact me with any questions that you may have.

Kelly Fenster Director of Program Development Ohio Sled Hockey OSHSledHockey@gmail.com

614-206-8831

Respectfully,

Kelly Fenster

Jen Parsons General Manager Ohio Sled Hockey manager.cbjsled@gmail.com 724-831-4510



Scan to Donate!



OHIO SLED HOCKEY

Sponsors are needed so that all players can attend and participate.

Please mark your Sponsorship Level and return by January 27, 2024.

National League \$1,000 – Mentioned in press releases and thanked on social media. Large Logo on banner display at the event.
Minor League \$500 – Mentioned in press releases and thanked on social media. Medium Logo included on banner display.
Ice Time Sponsor \$315 - Mentioned in press releases and thanked on social media. Small Logo included on banner display.
College League \$250 – Mentioned in press releases and thanked on social media. Small Logo included on banner display.
High School League \$150 – Thanked on social media. Name included on banner display.
Junior League/In Kind Sponsor – Below \$150 or Raffle basket donated – Thanked on social media and name listed at the Raffle table.
Donor/ Company Name:
Donation Amount:
tems in Raffle Basket:
Contact Name:
Phone:
Address:
Email Address:
We are a 501c3 organization under Ohio Sled Hockey Inc. All gifts are tay deductible. Businesses will receive a thank

We are a 501c3 organization under Ohio Sled Hockey Inc. All gifts are tax deductible. Businesses will receive a thank you receipt sufficient for tax purposes.

Make checks out to our parent organization "Ohio Sled Hockey Inc." with "CBJ team" in the notation. Please mail this form and payment to our General Manager for the CBJ team, Jen Parsons at:

Jen Parsons

Attn: Ohio Sled Hockey 8475 Fitzhamon Drive, Plain City, OH 43064

PayPal Link: https://www.paypal.com/US/fundraiser/charity/2291420

If you choose to use the QR code or link to make your payment, please email this form with your high resolution logo to Jennifer Parsons, General Manager, at manager.cbjsled@gmail.com by January 24, 2024. Feel free to contact Jen at 724-831-4510 with any questions. *Thank you!*